	FORM <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 6-93)	04-09-199	8	ER SHE	<b>ET</b>	U.S. DERARIME	NT OF COMMERCE	
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			Y	1	23 199 <b>a</b>		
	Tab settings	100682642				<b>Y</b>		
( <u>)</u>	To the Honorable Commission	100002042	•	, the attache	<b>REGION</b> do	ocuments or co	py thereof.	
23-8	23030 London Flace		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Pacesetter, Inc.  Internal Address:					
প্ত	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	t t	int	ernal Address	):			
	3. Nature of conveyance:						A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	
meo	x <b>x</b> Assignment	☐ Merger	Sti	reet Address:_	15900	) Valley Vi	iew Court	
	<ul><li>Security Agreement</li><li>Other</li></ul>	☐ Change of Name	City: Sylmar, State: CA ZIP: 91392-922					
	Execution Date: March 18, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes XX No					
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:							
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/766,641; filed 12/13/	/96	В.	Patent No.(s	;)		:	
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes <sub>X</sub> No							
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
	Name: <u>Lisa P. Weinberg, Pa</u>	itent Agent	7. To	otal fee (37 CF	FR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.0</u>	0	
	Internal Address: <u>Pacesetter</u> ,	Inc.		Enclosed				
			X(X)	X Authorized to	o be charge	ed to deposit a	account	
	Street Address: 15900 Valley V	'iew Court	8. De	eposit account	t number:			
				16-0068				
	City: Sylmar, State:	CA ZIP: 91392-92	21 (AI	ttach duplicate co	py of this pag	ge if paying by de	posit account)	
(8	/06/1998 VBROWN 00000054 DAM: 160068 08766641 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE FC:581 40.00 CH							
	<ol> <li>Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and be the original document.     </li> </ol>	lief, the foregoing inform	ation is t	rue and correc	ct and any	attached copy	r is a true copy of	
	Estella Pineiro	still	0	time	20	<u>3/1</u>	19/78	
	Name of Person Signing Tyl	al number of pages including of	Signatur cover shee	e∕ et, attachments, a	and document	: 3	Date	

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

## PATENTS ONLY

(continued)

- 1. Name of conveying party(ies):
  - b) Kerry Bradley 206 S. Roosevelt Avenue Pasadena, CA 91107
  - c) Gene A. Bornzin 608 Stonebrook Simi Valley, CA 93065
  - d) Joseph J. Florio 4723 Castle Road La Canada, CA 91011

PATENT REEL: 9120 FRAME: 0733

## **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, we

- 1) Euljoon Park 25830 London Place Stevenson Ranch, CA 91381
- ) Kerry Bradley 206 Roosevelt Pasadena, CA 91107

- Gene A. Bornzin
   608 Stonebrook
   Simi Valley, CA 93065
- 4) Joseph J. Florio 4723 Castle Road La Canada, CA 91011
- 1. HEREBY sell, assign, and transfer to Pacesetter, Inc., herein the "Assignee," the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and is entitled

## CARIO-SYNCHRONOUS IMPEDANCE MEASUREMENT SYSTEM FOR AN IMPLANTABLE STIMULATION DEVICE

being identified in Pacesetter records as case number:

96P 1063

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

- 2. AGREE that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives who carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and
- 3. COVENANT with said Assignee, its successor, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	3/18/98	Signature: // / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
Date:_	3/18/98	Signature: Euljoon Park
Date:_	3/18/98	Signature: Gepe A Bornzin
Date:_	3/18/98	Signature: Joseph J. Florio
		J J J SSSEPH S. Y ISHIO

ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of California )
County of Los Angeles )

On MARCH 18, 1998, before me, CHERY DERCY, Notary Public, personally appeared Euljoon Park, Kerry Bradley, Gene A. Bornzin, and Joseph J. Florio personally known to me OR proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) reare subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal

Signature of Notary

RECORDED: 03/23/1998

